THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
THE HONORABLE ACTING JUSTICE MSIMANG AJ

5t FLOOR, ROOM 5.8
TELEPHONE 012 492 6753

16 February 2022

DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ON 23 FEBRUARY 2022 BEFORE
MSIMANG AJ

All matters will be heard on MS Teams (Microsoft teams), before the Honourable Acting Justice
Msimang. For any other queries, please contact Ms A. Thangavhuelelo on the email addresses
provided above or on 012492 6770. See herein below teams link for Wednesday’s
proceedings.

Kindly note that the roll call will start at 10:00 am with removals, postponements, thereafter, the
roll will be called numerically as matters appear on the roll. Legal Practitioners are advised that,
if they have more than one matter, they may call all the other matters on the roll.

Legal Practitioners are also advised to JOIN VIRTUAL COURT PROCEEDING (MICROSOFT
TEAMS) at 09h30 am in order to ensure that we are ready to commence with Court at 10:00
am.

For in person appearances, kindly report to court 6F or 6G on the day of the hearing.

Kindly ensure that Practice Notes and Draft orders directed to Msimang AJ are uploaded on
Caselines. Draft orders should be uploaded in word format and set out the date of hearing,
Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Msimang) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e
Microsoft Teams) and at the end of the draft order set out the name and details of Counsel and
instructing Attorneys. Legal Practitioners are encouraged to comply with the Consolidated
Practice Directives.

LEGAL PRACTITIONERS SHOULD ENSURE THAT ALL DOCUMENTS ARE FILED ON
CASELINES BEFORE 12H00 ON MONDAY, 21 FEBRUARY 2022, FILING/UPLOADING OF
DOCUMENTS BEYOND THIS TIME IS NOT PERMITTED.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app


%22mailto:AThangavhuelelo
%22mailto:

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MSIMANG AJ

1. CHANGING TIDES VS N L ELLIS+1 22562/21
2. CHANGING TIDES VS F G RANKU 23239/21
3. J CSTOLTZ VS AITEC ENGINEERING LIMPOPO LTD 5177/21

4, STD BANK LTD VS A MONTSIWA+1 22597/21

5. R MARITZ Vs A R MARITZ 57503/20


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19:meeting_NTdlZmMxZTYtNmY4YS00ZmM0LWFkYTQtMWUyZjZkYWNjZTQz@thread.v2/0?context=
https://aka.ms/JoinTeamsMeeting%22%20%5Ct%20%22_blank
https://teams.microsoft.com/meetingOptions/?organizerId=c9e7713a-69eb-4625-851e-4c76b3efe

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

ABSA BANK LTD

P Z MASEMOLA

M S MOLEFE

CHANGING TIDES

J M BARNARD

HYDRO PARK CORPORATE

J PRETORIUS

FNB BANK LTD

B LUTZ

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

J TSOTETSI+1

RAF

J MBONANI

MARRENGANE FAMILY TRUST

A E BARNARD

MANTIK INVESTMENTS CC

M PRETORIUS

D N SILVER

UNUS CAMPUS LTD

51008/21

16986/20

45794/21

66555/20

43888/18

31388/21

58986/21

56700/21

38572/21



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

FNB BANK LTD VS T C MODISE

G CGREEN VS E R GREEN

BMW FINANCIAL VS QUEST INVESTIGATION+1
CHANGING TIDES VS M KHULE+2

FNB BANK LTD VS B H PETERS

EX PARTE: P C BOSMAN

CART BLANCHE MARKETING+1 VS SARS+7

T BOUWER VS MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT

FNB BAK LTD VS M B SETLHABANE

EX PARTE: D J VAN NIEKERK

28386/21

26648/20

6947/20

30993/21

72407/19

50062/21

48034/10

46309/21

10047/21

54277/21



25. CHANGING TIDES VS J S COETSEE 59285/20

26. EX PARTE: TITUSA INVESTMENT TRUST 4706/22



