THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA **GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA** THE HONORABLE ACTING JUSTICE MSIMANG AJ 5th FLOOR, ROOM 5.8

TELEPHONE 012 492 6753

Email: <u>AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za</u> / <u>athangavhuelelo.judiciary@gmail.com</u>

16 February 2022

DIRECTIVES FOR UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ON 23 FEBRUARY 2022 BEFORE **MSIMANG AJ**

All matters will be heard on MS Teams (Microsoft teams), before the Honourable Acting Justice Msimang. For any other queries, please contact Ms A. Thangavhuelelo on the email addresses provided above or on 012 492 6770. See herein below teams link for Wednesday's proceedings.

Kindly note that the roll call will start at 10:00 am with removals, postponements, thereafter, the roll will be called numerically as matters appear on the roll. Legal Practitioners are advised that, if they have more than one matter, they may call all the other matters on the roll.

Legal Practitioners are also advised to JOIN VIRTUAL COURT PROCEEDING (MICROSOFT TEAMS) at 09h30 am in order to ensure that we are ready to commence with Court at 10:00 am.

For in person appearances, kindly report to court 6F or 6G on the day of the hearing.

Kindly ensure that Practice Notes and Draft orders directed to Msimang AJ are uploaded on Caselines. Draft orders should be uploaded in word format and set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Acting Judge Msimang) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams) and at the end of the draft order set out the name and details of Counsel and instructing Attorneys. Legal Practitioners are encouraged to comply with the Consolidated Practice Directives.

LEGAL PRACTITIONERS SHOULD ENSURE THAT ALL DOCUMENTS ARE FILED ON CASELINES BEFORE 12H00 ON MONDAY, 21 FEBRUARY 2022, FILING/UPLOADING OF DOCUMENTS BEYOND THIS TIME IS NOT PERMITTED.

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 FEBRUARY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MSIMANG AJ

1.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	N L ELLIS+1	22562/21
2.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	F G RANKU	23239/21
3.	J C STOLTZ	VS	AITEC ENGINEERING LIMPOPO LTD	5177/21
4.	STD BANK LTD	VS	A MONTSIWA+1	22597/21
5.	R MARITZ	VS	A R MARITZ	57503/20

6.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J TSOTETSI+1	51008/21
7.	P Z MASEMOLA	VS	RAF	16986/20
8.	M S MOLEFE	VS	J MBONANI	45794/21
9.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	MARRENGANE FAMILY TRUST	66555/20
10.	J M BARNARD	VS	A E BARNARD	43888/18
11.	HYDRO PARK CORPORATE	VS	MANTIK INVESTMENTS CC	31388/21
12.	J PRETORIUS	VS	M PRETORIUS	58986/21
13.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	D N SILVER	56700/21
14.	B LUTZ	VS	UNUS CAMPUS LTD	38572/21

15.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	T C MODISE	28386/21
16.	G C GREEN	VS	E R GREEN	26648/20
17.	BMW FINANCIAL	vs	QUEST INVESTIGATION+1	6947/20
18.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	M KHULE+2	30993/21
19.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	B H PETERS	72407/19
20.	EX PARTE: P C BOSMAN			50062/21
21.	CART BLANCHE MARKETING+1	l VS	SARS+7	48034/10
22.	T BOUWER	VS	MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT	46309/21
23.	FNB BAK LTD	VS	M B SETLHABANE	10047/21
24.	EX PARTE: D J VAN NIEKERK			54277/21

25. CHANGING TIDES VS J S COETSEE 59285/20

26.

EX PARTE: TITUSA INVESTMENT TRUST

4706/22